Ultrasonic Sensors
Product Overview
FA
CT
OR
Y
AU
TO

Protection IP65
Method of connection V1 plug connector (M12 x 1), 4-pin
Outputs (Order code):
Analogue output (4 mA … 20 mA) UB400-12GM-I-V1
Analogue outputs (0 V … 10 V) UB400-12GM-U-V1 k
1 switch output, pnp N.O./N.C. UB400-12GM-E5-V1
1 switch output, npn N.O./N.C. UB400-12GM-E4-V1
Series –12GM–
with analogue output,
1 switch output
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms
Switching frequency (sensors with switch output) approx. 10 Hz
Resolution max. 0.13 mm
(sensors with analogue output) (at max. detection range)
Setting of switching points TEACH-IN with programming device UB-PROG
and evaluation limits or teach input set to +UB or -UB
Electrical data
Operating voltage 10 V DC … 30 V DC
15 V DC … 30 V DC (sensors with analogue voltage output)
Mechanical Data
Ambient temperature 248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection IP65
Method of connection V15 plug connector (M12 x 1), 5-pin
Outputs (Order code):
Analogue output (4 mA … 20 mA) UB500-18GM75-I-V15
Analogue outputs (0 V … 10 V) UB500-18GM75-U-V15 k
1 switch output, pnp N.O./N.C. UB500-18GM75-E5-V15
1 switch output, npn N.O./N.C. UB300-18GM75-E4-V15
2 switch outputs, pnp N.O./N.C. UB500-18GM75-E6-V15
2 switch outputs, npn N.O./N.C. UB500-18GM75-E7-V15
2 switch outputs, pnp N.O./N.C. UB500-18GM75-E23-V15 l
2 switch outputs, npn N.O./N.C. UB500-18GM75-E01-V15
Series –18GM–
with analogue output,
1 or 2 switch outputs,
temperature
compensated,
synchronisation input
Ultrasonic Sensors
4
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 80 mm … 2000 mm 200 mm … 4000 mm 350 mm … 6000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 80 mm 0 mm … 200 mm 0 mm … 350 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms approx. 150 ms approx. 325 ms approx. 650 ms
Switching frequency approx. 10 Hz approx. 3.3 Hz approx. 1.5 Hz approx. 0.8 Hz
Setting of switching points                                         TEACH-IN with programming device UB-PROG
and output functions (N.O./N.C.)                                            or teach input set to +UB or -UB
Electrical data
Operating voltage                                                                         10 V DC … 30 V DC
Mechanical data
Working temperature                                                   248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection IP65
Method of connection                                                       V15 plug connector (M12 x 1), 5-pin
Outputs
(Order code):
Switch output,
pnp, N.O./N.C. UB500-30GM-E5-V15 UB2000-30GM-E5-V15 UB4000-30GM-E5-V15 UB6000-30GM-E5-V15
Switch output,
npn, N.O./N.C. UB500-30GM-E4-V15 UB2000-30GM-E4-V15 UB4000-30GM-E4-V15 UB6000-30GM-E4-V15
Series -30GM-
with one
switch output
5

Protection IP65
Method of connection V15 plug connector (M12 x 1), 5-pin
Process connection (Order code):
Screwed connection G11/2A, high-grade steel 1.4571 LUC4T-G5S-IU-V15
Screwed connection G11/2A, Polypropylene LUC4T-G5P-IU-V15
Screwed connection G11/2’’NPT, high-grade steel 1.4571 LUC4T-N5S-IU-V15
Screwed connection G11/2’’NPT, Polypropylene LUC4T-N5P-IU-V15
Operating data
Detection range 60 mm… 550 mm
Unusable are 0 mm … 60 mm
Response time 10 s

Protection                                                                              IP65
Method of connection                             terminal housing, Pg 13.5, core cross-section ≤ 2.5 mm2
Outputs (Order code):
Operating modes reflex mode/window operating     reflex mode, on fixed reflector
or independent switching points permissible distance 1000 mm … 4000 mm
Switch output 1 and 2, pnp,
N.O./N.C. UB1000+FP1+E6
Switch output, pnp, N.O. UJ4000-FP-E2-P1
Series FP
12
13
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 60 mm … 2000 mm 200 mm … 4000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 60 mm 0 mm … 200 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms approx. 150 ms approx. 325 ms
Switching frequency � 8 Hz � 3 Hz � 1.5 Hz
Setting the switching points and output functions                                   with two button keypad
Electrical data
Operating voltage                                                                                 10 V DC … 30 V DC
Mechanical data
Working temperature                                                           248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection class                                                                                             IP65
Method of connection                                                               V15 plug connector (M12x1), 5-pin
Operating modes                                                       ■ switching point mode          ■ hysteresis mode
■ window mode                   ■ area monitoring
Outputs (Order code):
One Switch output
pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42-E5-V15 UB2000-F42-E5-V15 UB4000-F42-E5-V15
Two Switch outputs
pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42-E6-V15 UB2000-F42-E6-V15 UB4000-F42-E6-V15
One Switch output
npn, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42-E4-V15 UB2000-F42-E4-V15 UB4000-F42-E4-V15
Two Switch outputs
pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42-E7-V15 UB2000-F42-E7-V15 UB4000-F42-E7-V15
Series -F42-
with one or two
switch outputs,
temperature compensated,
synchronisation input
Series -F42-
with one or two  switch outputs,
temperature compensated,
synchronisation input
■ Disturbing target suppression
■ Adjustable sensitivity
■ Disturbing target suppression
■ Adjustable sensitivity
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 60 mm … 2000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 60 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms approx. 150 ms
Switching frequency � 8 Hz � 3 Hz
Setting the switching points and output functions                                   with two button keypad
Electrical data
Operating voltage                                                                                               10 V DC … 30 V DC
Mechanical data
Working temperature                                                                    248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection class                                                                                                           IP65
Method of connection                                                                                  V15 plug connector (M12x1), 5-pin
Operating modes                                                                   ■ switching point mode          ■ hysteresis mode
■ window mode                   ■ area monitoring
Outputs (Order code):
One Switch output pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42S-E5-V15 UB2000-F42S-E5-V15
Two Switch outputs pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42S-E6-V15 UB2000-F42S-E6-V15
One Switch output npn, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42S-E4-V15 UB2000-F42S-E4-V15
Two Switch outputs pnp, N.O./N.C. selectable UB500-F42S-E7-V15 UB2000-F42S-E7-V15
14
Ultrasonic Sensors
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 60 mm … 2000 mm 200 mm … 4000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 60 mm 0 mm … 200 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms approx. 150 ms approx. 325 ms
Resolution max. 0.2 mm 0.35 mm (at max. detection range) 0.35 mm (at max. detection range)
Setting the evalution limits and output functions with two button keypad
Electrical data
Operating voltage 10 V DC … 30 V DC
15 V DC … 30 V DC (sensors with voltage output)
Mechanical data
Working temperature                                                            248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection class                                                                                             IP65
Method of connection                                                               V15 plug connector (M12x1), 5-pin
Outputs (Order code):
Analogue output 4 mA ... 20 mA UB500-F42-I-V15 UB2000-F42-I-V15 UB4000-F42-I-V15
(Falling/rising slope selectable)
Analogue output 0 V … 10 V UB500-F42-U-V15 UB2000-F42-U-V15 UB4000-F42-U-V15
(Falling/rising slope selectable)
Series - F42-
with analogue output,
temperature compensated,
synchronisation input
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 60 mm … 2000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 60 mm
Response time approx. 50 ms approx. 150 ms
Resolution 0.2 mm  (at max. detection range) 0.7 mm  (at max. detection range)
Setting the evalution limits and output functions                                         with two button keypad
Electrical data
Operating voltage                                                                                     10 V DC … 30 V DC
15 V DC … 30 V DC (sensors with voltage output)
Mechanical data
Working temperature                                                              248 Kelvin … 358 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection class                                                                                                    IP65
Method of connection                                                                           V15 plug connector (M12x1), 5-pin
Outputs (Order code):
Analogue output 4 mA ... 20 mA UB500-F42S-I-V15 UB2000-F42S-I-V15
(Falling/rising slope selectable)
Analogue output 0 V … 10 V UB500-F42S-U-V15 UB2000-F42S-U-V15
(Falling/rising slope selectable)
Series - F42-
with analogue output,
temperature compensated,

Relay output 1, 2                                                            1 A at 24 V DC
Analogue output                                                             4 mA … 20 mA
Order code UC300-F43-2KIR2-V17 UC2000-F43-2KIR2-V17
Series -F43-
with serial interface,
2 relay outputs and one analogue output,
temperature compensated
17
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 80 mm … 2000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 80 mm
Response time � 50 ms � 150 ms
Switching frequency � 10 Hz � 3 Hz
Setting the switch points TEACH-IN with programming device UB-PROG
and output functions or teach input set to +UB or -UB
Electrical data
Operating voltage                                                           10 V DC … 30 V DC
Mechanical data
Ambient temperature                                       248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection                                                                                 IP65
Method of connection                                                V15 plug connector (M12 x 1), 5-pin
Outputs
(Order code):
Switch output, npn, N.O./N.C. UB500-F54-E4-V15 UB2000-F54-E4-V15
Switch output, pnp, N.O./N.C.  UB500-F54-E5-V15 UB2000-F54-E5-V15
Series F54
with one switch output,
temperature compensated
Operating data
Detection range 30 mm … 500 mm 80 mm … 2000 mm
Unusable area 0 mm … 30 mm 0 mm … 80 mm
Response time � 50 ms � 150 ms
Resolution max. 0.13 mm 0.35 mm
Setting the evaluation limits and TEACH-IN with programming device UB-PROG
output functions (falling/rising slope) or teach input set to +UB or -UB
Electrical data
Operating voltage 10 V DC … 30 V DC
15 V DC … 30 V DC (sensors with voltage output)
Mechanical data
Ambient temperature                                       248 Kelvin … 343 Kelvin  (-25 °C … +70 °C)
Protection                                                                                 IP65
Method of connection                                                V15 plug connector (M12 x 1), 5-pin
Outputs
(Order code):
Analogue output (4 mA … 20 mA) UB500-F54-I-V15 UB2000-F54-I-V15
Analogue output (0 V … 10 V)  UB500-F54-U-V15 UB2000-F54-U-V15
Series F54
with analogue output,
temperature compensated
Ultrasonic Sensors